		ID HUMAN SERVICES			FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		495097	B. WING			/21/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
			24	400 E PARHAM ROAD		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	5 CEN	R	ICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
	survey was conducte 10/21/2022. Significa	nt corrections are required 2 CFR Part 483 Federal				
	survey: VA00056561-Substar VA00055951-Substar VA00055801-Substar VA00055747-Substar	investigated during the ntiated with Deficiency. ntiated with Deficiency. ntiated with Deficiency. ntiated with Deficiency. ntiated with Deficiency.				
F 584 SS=D	168 at the time of the consisted of 8 resider Safe/Clean/Comforta	ble/Homelike Environment	F 584			12/13/22
	§483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a rig comfortable and hom but not limited to rece supports for daily livir	yht to a safe, clean, elike environment, including iving treatment and				
	homelike environmen use his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensu receive care and serv	ide- clean, comfortable, and t, allowing the resident to al belongings to the extent ring that the resident can rices safely and that the facility maximizes resident				
	(ii) The facility shall e	bes not pose a safety risk. xercise reasonable care for esident's property from loss				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER!	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
	cally Signed					12/06/2022

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 01/27/2023 MAPPROVEE <u>0. 0938-039</u> 1
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		495097	B. WING		10	C / 21/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	B CEN		2400 E PARHAM ROAD		
				RICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page or theft.	e 1	F 584			
	or theit.					
		eeping and maintenance o maintain a sanitary, orderly, ior;				
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean b in good condition;	ed and bath linens that are				
	§483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as spe	closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);				
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequa levels in all areas;	te and comfortable lighting				
	levels. Facilities initia	table and safe temperature Ily certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to				
	sound levels.	maintenance of comfortable				
	by: Based on observatio	n, resident interview, staff course of a complaint		The facility sets forth the follo correction to remain in complia		
	investigation, the faci	lity staff failed to provide a r 1 resident, Resident #8, in		federal and state regulations. has taken or will take the action in the plan of correction. The	The facility ons set forth	
	The findings include:			plan of correction constitutes t allegation of compliance. All a deficiencies cited have been of	alleged	
		facility staff failed to ensure		corrected by the date or dates	indicated.	
	that the restroom, loc room, was properly c	ated within the resident's lean and sanitized.		F584 Safe/Clean/Comfortable Environment	/Homelike	
	On 10/20/22 at appro					
		m was observed. A large ted brown matter, which		1. Resident #8 s bathroom immediately and is being clear		

Event ID: 1MM511

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 36

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · ·	DATE SURVEY
		495097	B. WING			C 10/21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN		2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	2	F 584	4		
	resembled feces, was walls in close proximi smeared on the toilet a handprint, which co resembling feces, was wall by the door, alon located on the door fr bathroom. Resident #8 was aske been in his bathroom replied, "No, not yet make my bed, but tha shortly though". On 10/20/22 at appro housekeeping employ rooms on the nursing not been down to the On 10/20/22 at appro housekeeping employ resident rooms on the that she had been in I completed cleaning th Resident #8's restroo crusty handprint rema the brown fingerprints door frame, and dried remained on the lowe The Facility Administr #8's room to observe housekeeping's clean stated, "This is unacc	a located on the bathroom ty to the toilet, as well as seat and base. An outline of ntained dried, brown matter, s located on the bathroom g with brown fingerprints ame on the inside of the ed if any staff member had that morning, and he only one person came in to at is all. They should be here ximately 12:30 PM, yee L was observed cleaning unit, and confirmed she had lower end yet. ximately 3:30 PM, yee L was observed cleaning e lower end, and confirmed Resident #8's room and had here. Observation of m revealed the brown, ained on the bathroom wall, a remained on the inside l, crusty brown areas er wall and toilet base. ator was taken to Resident the bathroom following ing. The Administrator eptable to my standards he brown, crusty areas and		 and prn. Current residents in the potential to be affected The Housekeeping M designer will educate all h staff on ensuring resident resident restrooms are proand sanitized. The Housekeeping M designee will complete a v resident rooms and reside 30 days to ensure they and cleaned and sanitized. Results of the review presented to the QAPI con review and recommendati committee determines the longer exist, the review with on a random basis. Date of compliance 1 	d. lanager or ousekeeping rooms and operly cleaned lanager or weekly review of ent restrooms for e properly will be mmittee for ion. Once the problem to no II be conducted	

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 36

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		· · · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495097	B. WING		1	C 0/21/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	B CEN		2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From page	e 3	F 58	4			
	restroom revealed th and doorframe appea well-scrubbed. The to and contained deodo	observation of Resident #8's e walls, toilet, baseboards, ared clean and bilet bowl appeared clean rizer. Resident #8 stated, I really appreciate my clean					
F 658 SS=D	COMPLAINT RELAT Services Provided M CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)	eet Professional Standards	F 65	8		12/13/22	
	as outlined by the co must- (i) Meet professional	d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,					
	Based on clinical red facility documentation of a complaint investi	cord review, staff interview, n review, and in the course igation, the facility staff failed rervices in accordance with		F658 Services Provided Meet Professional Standards 1. Residents #3 and #5 no lo	nger reside		
	professional standard #5 and #3, in a surve	ds for 2 residents, Residents y sample of 8 residents.		in the facility.2. Current residents in the ce the potential to be affected. Re	nter have sidents		
	The findings include:			affected will be assessed to entities is no adverse reaction as a res			
		acility staff failed to atments as ordered by the , 7/25/22, and 7/27/22.		and an alternative medication v requested if applicable and wor treatments are completed.	vill be und		
		nt #5's clinical record was ed physician orders for		3. The Staff Development Co designee will educate all licens on administering medications a	ed nurses		
	wound care as follow			treatments as ordered by the p with documentation on the MAI	hysician		

Event ID: 1MM511

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 36

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 01/27/2023 M APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENT AND PLAN OF CORRECT	NCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
		495097	B. WING		10	C / 21/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER O	R SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			2	400 E PARHAM ROAD		
PARHAM HEALTH C	ARE & REHAU	3 CEN	R	RICHMOND, VA 23228		
	ACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
 wound d silvasori with opt 4x4/ABI wrap with Mon (Me for Wou discontiin The Tre no wour "Cleans cleaner, secure w ACE wra Wound date 7/2 The Tre no wour "Clean I cleanse wound, coban w wound d discontiin The Tre no wour "Clean I cleanse wound, coban w wound d discontiin 	b wound get to icell AG silver D (abdominal) th ACE banda onday), Wed and Care. Orden nue date 7/22 atment Admin nd care entry f e RLE (right le wipe clean, a with kerlix rolle ap every day Care. Order d 2/22." atment Admin nd care entry f eft lateral lower r, apply Mupir cover with ker rap loosely d care/lympheden ue date 8/19 atment Admin nd care entry f ght lower leg edema, ever ate 7/22/22 ar	y and 4x4 [gauze]. Apply o each wound and cover gelling fiber. Cover with pad, secure with kerlix and ge every day shift every (Wednesday), Fri (Friday) er date 7/13/22 and /22." istration Record revealed for Friday, 7/15/22. ower extremity) with wound apply xerofoam, ABD pad, ed gauze, and wrap with shift every Mon, Wed, Fri for late 7/13/22 and discontinue istration Record revealed for Friday, 7/15/22. er leg wound with wound ocin 2% [ointment] to rlix, secure with ACE wrap or aily, every day shift for ema. Order date 7/22/22 and	F 658	process for obtaining medications the pharmacy and the inhouse Om- machine. 4. The Unit Manager or designed complete a weekly review for 30 di- ensure medications and wound treatments have been administere ordered by the physician with documentation on the MAR/TAR. 5. Results of the review will be presented to the QAPI committee f review and recommendation. Once committee determines the problem longer exist, the review will be con on a random basis. 6. Date of compliance 12/13/202	nicell e will ays to d as or the to no ducted	

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	
		495097	B. WING				21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN			2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	7/27/22. The Facility Administr (DON) were updated confirmed their expect follow physician order treatments, to include care they have provid Administration Record treatments are not do [wound care] was per physician. The DON s professional nursing s Lippincott. According to Lippinco Practice", Eleventh Ed "Standards of Practica" Common Legal Clain Standards of Care", re perform a nursing treat properly" and "Failure advanced practice nu assistant's order prop No further information COMPLAINT DEFICIN	for 7/22/22, 7/25/22, and ator and Director of Nursing on the findings and tation for nursing staff to rs for wound care and documentation of wound ed on the Treatment d. The DON stated, "If cumented, I cannot say that formed as ordered by the stated that the facility's standards reference was tt "Manual of Nursing dition, 2019, page 15, e", Box 2-1 entitled, ns for Departure from ead in part, "Failure to atment or procedure to implement a physician's, rse's, or physician erly or in a timely fashion". h was provided. ENCY	F	658			
	administer medicatior	he facility staff failed to hs per physicians order. Il record revealed Resident # following medications:					

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 36

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FO	RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		495097	B. WING			1	C 0/21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN			2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Lorazepam (anti-anxi medication was not a AM and 5 PM, as evid MAR and progress no Pharmacy." A review medication supply (st medication was availa Risperidone (an anti- This medication was availa Risperidone (an anti- This medication was availa at 9 AM as evidence progress note stating A review of the facility supply (stat box) list r available for administ Hydroxyzine HCI (ant mild anxiety) Tablet 2 not administered on 7 evidenced by blanks in note stating "Awaiting of the facility's emerg box) list revealed this for administration. There is no document notified regarding any being administered to A review of the facility policy revealed, in pa physician and/or press held." On 10-19-22 at 1:37 F conducted with the LF A. LPN A stated, "If n available, staff are to	ety) Tablet 0.5 MG- This dministered on 7/13/22 at 9 denced by blanks in the ote stating "Awaiting from of the facility's emergency at box) list revealed this able for administration. osychotic) Tablet 0.25 MG- not administered on 7/13/22 ed by blanks in the MAR and "Awaiting from Pharmacy." 's emergency medication evealed this medication was ration. i-histamine also used for 5 MG -This medication was ration. ii the MAR and progress of from Pharmacy." A review ency medication supply (stat medication was available tation that the physician was of these medications not o Resident #3. r's medication administration rt: "Notify the attending criber ofMedications	F	658			

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 36

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í			(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		495097	B. WING				C / 21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
					2400 E PARHAM ROAD		
PARTAW	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	5 CEN			RICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	are to call the pharma asked about the docu medications, she state the MAR it's not been On 10/20/22 at appro- interview was conduct that the Nurses are sup provider if medication held for any reason. So have a medication in check the stat box co- to see if there is some prescribe. On the afternoon of 1 was asked the nursing facility and he stated Lippincott. Guidance for nursing administration of med "Fundamentals of Nur Potter-Perry, p. 705: I such as the American Nursing Scope and S of (2004), apply to the administration. To prefollow the six rights of medication administra medication administra The right medication. right client. 4. The right According to "Fundamental According to "Fundamental Contex of the second second second second an inconsistency in accond the right documental According to "Fundamental Contex of the second secon	acy and physician." When imentation of those ed "If it's not signed off on given." ximately 11:30 AM an ted with LPN E who stated, upposed to inform the s are refused consistently or She also stated if we don't the cart we are supposed to intents and notify the on call ething else they want to 0/20/22 the Administrator g guidance used by the it was Mosby's and standards for the lication is provided by rsing, 7th Edition, Mosby's/ Professional standards, Nurses Association's tandards of Nursing Practice e activity of medication event medication errors, f medications. Many a be linked, in some way, to dhering to the six rights of ation. The six rights of ation. The six rights of ation include the following: 1. 2. The right dose. 3. The ht route. 5. The right time. 6. ion."	F	658	8		

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 36

TATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,			X3) DATE COMPI	LETED
		495097	B. WING			(10/2	C 21/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	HEALTH CARE & REHA	RCEN		24	100 E PARHAM ROAD		
		BOEN		R	ICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 8	F	658			
	After administering a	tablet or capsule, be sure to					
	record: drug given, c	lose given, date and time of					
	administration, signin						
		ecordany omission or for any reason. If a drug is					
		omitted for any reason, the					
	prescriber must be no						
	During the end of day						
	and no further inform	ade aware of the findings,					
F 697		allori was provided.	F	697			12/13/22
SS=G	CFR(s): 483.25(k)			557			12/10/22
	§483.25(k) Pain Man						
	provided to residents	ure that pain management is who require such services, ssional standards of practice,					
		erson-centered care plan,					
	and the residents' go	-					
		is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on resident in	terview, staff interview,			F697 Pain Management		
		, facility documentation					
	review, and in the co	urse of a complaint			1. Resident #1 no longer resides in the		
		lity staff failed to provide			facility. Resident #6 resides in the center	r	
		two Residents (Resident #1 ample of eight Residents.			and has a prn order for pain. No action was taken due to the time frame having		
	, .	facility staff failed to initiate			already passed.		
		asures following a fall			2. Current residents in the center have	e	
	resulting in a fracture	-			the potential to be affected. Residents		
	The findings included	:			affected will be assessed for pain to ensure there is no adverse reaction as a		
	For Resident #6 who	had a fall on 9/15/22			result of this and an alternative medication will be requested if applicable.	on	
		te displacement femoral			3. The Staff Development Coordinator	or	
		no reported pain, the facility			designee will educate all licensed nurses		
	staff failed to assess				on pain management to include assessi		

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 36

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 01/27/2023 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495097	B. WING _				C /21/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	HEALTH CARE & REHA	P CEN		24	400 E PARHAM ROAD			
		5 CEN		R	ICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697			F6	697				
	 7 Continued From page 9 implement any pain relieving measures, resulting in unrelieved pain, and continued distress for three days. Resident #6 was admitted to the facility on 1/25/22. On 10/19/22, a review of Resident #6's clinical record revealed Resident #6 fell on 9/15/22. The nursing note dated 9/15/22 at 7:30 AM read, "Resident noted on floor near sink lying flat on her back. Resident states she got [up] and tried to walk to the bathroom because she had to urinate badly. Wheelchair was parked next to her bed. Assessment performed. Abrasion to right knee noted. Resident c/o (complained of) of mild pain to right knee and right hip. MD (medical doctor) aware gave order to obtain right knee and right hip x-ray to ensure no injury is presenting. Vitals are WNL (within normal limits). RP (responsible party) notified." Review of the September 2022 MAR (Medication Administration Record) and physician orders revealed resident #6 had no physician orders for any type of pain management/reducing medications at the time of the fall, despite rating pain a 4 on a scale of 1-10 (documented in the 				 residents for pain, implementing pain measures as necessary for residents voice complaints or show signs and/o symptoms of pain. 4. The Unit Manager or designee w complete a weekly review for 30 days ensure residents who have voiced or show signs and/or symptoms of pain been assessed and pain-relieving measures have been implemented. 5. Results of the review will be presented to the QAPI committee for review and recommendation. Once the committee determines the problem to longer exist, the review will be conduct on a random basis. 6. Date of compliance 12/13/2022 	r ill to have no		
	notes and care plan r non-pharmacological implemented. Review of the physici for "Acetaminophen T Give 2 tablets by mou for generalized pain."	an orders revealed an order Tablet 325 MG (milligrams), uth every 8 hours as needed						

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 36

						APPROVED . 0938-0391
	VIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA TIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
	THIOATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDIN	NG			
	495097	B. WING				21/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			SI	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM HEALTH CARE & REHAB CEN				400 E PARHAM ROAD ICHMOND, VA 23228		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697Continued From page 109/18/22. The order was also of9/18/22. The Medication adm(MAR) revealed that this medgiven/administered at all.On 10/19/22, Resident #6 wasreported that she was in painthe fall. During the interview,entered the room. The siblinginterview, and stated the Resiuntil she had surgery.On 10/19/22, the Resident #6that she visited the resident o9/15/22, following the fall. Shewas in obvious distress and gstated she visited another dayprior to hospitalization, and agwas in pain. The daughter sapain.There were no notes or assesclinical record to indicate Resassessed for pain, medicatednursing interventions following9/18/22 at 12:09 PM, when Rrecorded as having had a pailscale of 1-10 in the weight anon the electronic medical recordfacility staff did not record anyfor Resident #6 on the MAR o"Assessments" tab in the EMIA progress note dated 9/18/22"Resident had a fall on 9/16/2pain on her right side. X-ray whip. Results shows right femo[name redacted] was call [sic]received to send resident to [sic]	inistration record ication was not s interviewed and and hurt following Resident #6's sister g added to the dent was in pain 's daughter reported n the evening of e stated Resident #6 uarding her hip. She y following the fall, gain the Resident id she had daily sements in the ident #6 had been for pain, or had any g the fall, until esident #6 was n rating of 5 on a d vital signs portal ord (EMR). The y pain assessments r under the R. 2 at 2:16 PM, read, 022 complained of yas done on right ral fx (fracture) Dr. and new order	F	697			

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 36

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 01/27/2023 1 APPROVED). 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY LETED
		495097	B. WING		_		21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN		400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	called and made awa [hospital name redact note was written by L nurse) B. On 10/19/22 at 3:27 F The nurse stated, "I w care and the Residen usual self, so I was go When I called [x-ray of they said one had bee to call the facility but of them fax me the repo and they sent her out Resident #6's x-ray re facility on 9/16/22 at 5 report revealed: "Thei (hip) fracture with com provider/doctor was n results until 9/18/22, w Resident #6 to not be pain during incontiner Following the end of of 10/20/22, the facility s LPN B, which read: "C order for Tylenol due name redacted] comp location of pain indica bedside. Nurse [LPN that the Tylenol was a A review of the facility Assessments," reveal patients for pain as pa assessment. 2. Initiat	on. RP [name redacted] was re. Resident was sent to red] via ambulance." This PN (licensed practical PM, LPN B was interviewed. vas in providing incontinence t was in pain and not her bing to order an x-ray. company name redacted] en done, and they had tried no one would answer. I had rt, and I called the doctor [to the hospital]." esults were reported to the 5:55 a.m. Review of this re is an acute femoral neck nplete displacement" The ot made aware of the x-ray when a nurse observed her usual self, grimacing in nec care.	F 697				

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 36

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		495097	B. WING _				C 21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN			100 E PARHAM ROAD ICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697 F 755 SS=D	that is not usual for the of pain medication and documented. 4. Non- interventions will be diadministration of PRN not relieved, notify phe findings and follow-up documented on the per- notification of physicial Care plan specific inter- based on pain assesses needs." On 10/21/22, the facil Corporate staff were and above findings, and the resulted in Resident # treated, constituting he No additional informat Pharmacy Srvcs/Proto CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(0) §483.45 Pharmacy Sec The facility must providrugs and biologicals them under an agreent §483.70(g). The facil personnel to administ permits, but only under a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedure pharmaceutical service that assure the accuration	e patient. 3. Administration d effectiveness will be pharmacological ocumented with the l ([as needed). 5. If pain is ysician. Any unusual o interventions are to be rogress notes including an and responsible party. 6. erventions will be developed sment and individual patient ity Administrator and again made aware of the nat the lack of intervention the having pain that was not arm. tion was provided. redures/Pharmacist/Records 1)-(3) ervices ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in ity may permit unlicensed		597			12/13/22

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 36

					FOF	ED: 01/27/2023 RM APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY IPLETED
		495097	B. WING		10	C D/21/2022
NAME OF PF	EPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAND SERVICES SPLENT OF DEFICIENCIES DENTIFICATION NUMBER AB5097 BINTER CATION NUMBER AB5097 ARHAM HEALTH CARE & REHAB CEN INDERVICES ARHAM HEALTH CARE & REHAB CEN INDERVICES INDERVICES ARHAM HEALTH CARE & REHAB CEN INDERVICES INDERVICES <t< th=""><th></th><th></th></t<>					
	IFAI TH CARE & REHAI	B CEN		2400 E PARHAM ROAD		
				RICHMOND, VA 23228		
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	§483.45(b) Service C must employ or obtain pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provisi the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Establi receipt and dispositio sufficient detail to ena reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Determ order and that an acc is maintained and per This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv facility document revi complaint investigation physician ordered me administration for three #3 & #1) in a sample The findings include: 1. For Resident #4 m unavailable. Resident #4 was adm	 consultation. The facility in the services of a licensed es consultation on all on of pharmacy services in shes a system of records of n of all controlled drugs in able an accurate nines that drug records are in count of all controlled drugs riodically reconciled. is not met as evidenced iew, clinical record review, ew, and in the course of a on, the facility failed ensure edications were available for ee Residents (Resident #4, of 8 residents. ultiple medications were nitted to the facility on 	F 75	 F755 Pharmacy Residents #1, #3, and #4 norreside in the facility. Current residents in the cent the potential to be affected. A rew the medication carts was completensure resident medications are The Staff Development Coo will educate all licensed nurses or process for ensuring physician or medications are available for all 4. The Unit Manager or design review the medication carts and 	ter have view of ated to available. rdinator on the rdered residents. ee will	
	admission, and docur on staff for all activitie eating, bathing, hygie	mented as being dependent es of daily living such as		for 30 days to ensure physician of medications are available and be administered as per physician or 5. Results of the review will be	ordered eing ders. e for	

Event ID: 1MM511

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 36

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 01/27/202 MAPPROVEI D. 0938-039
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495097	B. WING				C / 21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	B CEN			400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228		
	CUMMADY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	NI	(1/5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	e 14	F.	755			
		irse) A was observed		,	committee determines the problem to	o no	
		on the first unit as you enter			longer exist, the review will be condu		
		She was asked what meds			on a random basis.		
		ng, and if they were lunchtime sponded "no, these are still ions (9:00 AM)."			6. Date of compliance 12/13/2022		
	A review of Resident #4's clinical record was conducted. This review revealed the following excerpts from the progress notes:						
	2-16-22 2:07 PM - "A (medications)." 2-16-22 5:06 PM - "A	-					
	(medications)."						
	2-16-22 8:07 PM - "C 2-17-22 11:25 AM - "	On order (medications)." Pending delivery					
	(medications)." 2-17-22 2:26 PM - "P	Pending delivery					
	(medications)." 2-17-22 9:04 PM - "C	On order (medications)."					
	medications from 2-1	receive the following 5-22 through 2-21-22, as ebruary 2022 Medication d (MAR).					
	2-16-22 Co q-10 100 health.	mg 9:00 AM for heart					
	2-16-22 Mirbegron E active bladder.	R 25 mg 9:00 AM. For over					
	for asthma.	ff powder inhalant 9:00 AM					
	Bladder.	mg 7:30 AM for over active					
		-22 (9 AM) Guafenisin ER y for expectorant mucus from					
	2-16-22 (9 AM), 2-19	-22 (9 AM & 5 PM)					

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 36

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 01/27/2023 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495097	B. WING		_		C 21/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		-	
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN		400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Prednisolone 1% eye for inflammation. Review of the on-site stock (stat box) conte following medications facility stock for admin the dosages ordered There was no docume using medication from physician to notify of t for Resident #4. There were valid Phys medications listed as On 10-19-22 at 1:37 F conducted with the LF the first unit. LPN A s (medications) are not get them out of the in- medications. If they ca pharmacy and physic documentation of thos "If it's not signed off o given." On 10-20-22 at the er (Director of Nursing) of reordering medication several options, and y button in the compute When asked when me DON said, "When me supply we will go ahea prevent them from run	drops, 1 drop in right eye emergency medication nts list revealed that these were not available in the histration to Resident #4 in by the physician. entation of the facility staff in the Stat box or calling the the unavailable medications sicians Orders for the unavailable. PM, an interview was PN administering drugs on stated, "If meds available, staff are to try to -house stock of an't, they are to call the ian." When asked about the se medications, she stated in the MAR it's not been and of day debrief, the DON confirmed the process for is. She stated, "There are you can press the reorder or or call the pharmacy." eds are to be ordered, the ds get down to a 7 day ad and order them to	F 755					

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 36

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 01/27/2023 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495097	B. WING		_		C 21/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		-
	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	RCEN		2400 E PARHAM ROAD			
				RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	e 16	F 75	5			
	On 10-20-22, during t the Administrator and	he end of day debriefing, DON (Director of Nursing) sue, and both stated they					
		e facility staff failed to cian-ordered medications ninistration.					
	been given his medic	ed that Resident #3 had not					
	htn (hypertension). Th for 7/8/22 and was no This medication was n emergency medicatio	•					
	Sprinkle 125 MG Give times a day for ANTIC 7/08/2022 2:43 AM. T administered on 7/8/2 medication was not a emergency medicatio	apsule Delayed Release 2 capsule by mouth two CONVULSANT Order Date his medication was not 2 at 9 AM and 5 PM. This vailable in the facility's n supply (stat box). There n of physician notification.					
	notes section of the c was "Awaiting arrival above medications.	imentation in the progress linical record, the facility from pharmacy" for the					
	On 10/20/22 an interv	iew with LPN (licensed					

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 36

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		495097	B. WING				C 21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN			2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	practical nurse) E rev should first check the available, then notify physician, to see if he prescribe an alternate ordered medication a On 10/20/22 during th Administrator was ma and no further informa 3. For Resident # 1, t ensure multiple medic administration. Resident # 1 was adm discharged on 7/1/202 Review of the Progree # 1 signed out AMA (<i>i</i> 7/1/2022. The Progree 9:42 a.m. stated, "Re (against medical advi (medication) son is dr 7/1/22 at 10:56 a.m., included this excerpt: to medication issues comfortable staying, a the building. He is lea has medications at ho Further review of the Medication Administra and 7/1/2022 reveale following medications	ealed that the facility staff Stat Box to see if it is the pharmacy and the or she would like to e medication until the rrives. The end of day meeting the ide aware of the concerns ation was provided. The facility staff failed to cations were available for nitted on 6/30/2022 and 22. The Notes revealed Resident Against Medical Advice) on the sonce written 7/1/22 at sident is discharging AMA ce), but requested pain med tiving." The physician progress note "Resident leaving AMA due and he did not feel as COVID currently active in ving with his son-states he ome."	F	755	5		

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 36

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	
		495097	B. WING				/21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	3 CEN			2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Aspirin Low Dose Tak (Aspirin) Give 81 mg prophylaxis- Not give Cetirizine HCI Tablet mouth one time a day given at 7/1/2022 at 9 Latanoprost Solution eyes at bedtime for gl at 9 p.m. Pantoprazole Sodium MG Give 40 mg by m GERD - Scheduled at 7/1/2022 at 7:30 a.m. Xarelto Tablet 20 MG by mouth one time a given 7/1/2022 at 9 a Review of the Physici were valid orders for above. Review of the on-site stock (stat box) conte medications were not (Omnicell) (stat box) f Resident #1 in the do physician During an interview o LPN (Licensed Practi procedure for new ad C stated "the medicat resident to the facility medications with the	 blet Chewable 81 MG by mouth one time a day for in 7/1/2022 at 9 a.m. 10 MG Give 1 tablet by of or Allergy symptoms-Not 0.a.m. 0.005 % Instill 1 drop in both laucoma-Not given 6/30/22 a Tablet Delayed Release 40 outh one time a day for t 7:30 a.mNot given (Rivaroxaban) Give 1 tablet day for atrial fibrillation- Not .m. ans Orders revealed there the medications listed emergency medication nts list revealed that these available in the facility stock for administration to 	F	755			

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 36

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES							
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		495097	B. WING			C 21/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN		2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755 F 760 SS=D	of a few medications) come from the Pharm of the last administrat LPN C stated "medica facility's Pharmacy or Pharmacy is in Maryla "the Pharmacy usuall morning and late after (emergency) runs are Review of the Pharma revealed the following "New orders/refill requinations (M-F) and after 5:30 p arrive on the first sche day." New orders/refill requinations arrive on the next sche During the end of day the facility Administration Complexion as order No further information COMPLAINT DEFICI	e onsite back-up inventory if they were available or nacy "depending on the time ion of the medication". ations are delivered from the n the next run. The and." LPN C also stated y delivers medications in the rnoon and STAT e available." acy information sheet g statements: uests received before 12 pm t scheduled delivery." ests received after 12 pm om (S/Su/Holidays) will eduled delivery the following rests received after cutoff will eduled delivery. r debriefing on 10/20/2022, tor, Director of Nursing, and sultant were informed of the ons were not available for ered by the physician. n was provided.	F 7			12/13/22	
	The facility must ensu §483.45(f)(2) Resider medication errors.	ure that its- nts are free of any significant is not met as evidenced					

Event ID: 1MM511

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 36

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	ED: 01/27/202 RM APPROVE IO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495097	B. WING			1	C 0/21/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAI	B CEN			000 E PARHAM ROAD ICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 760	Continued From page 20 by:		F	760			
	Based on staff interv and facility document prevent significant me Residents (Resident i residents. 1. For Resident #4 m medications were una The Findings included Resident #4 was adm 2-15-22 and discharg A review of Resident conducted. This revie excerpts from the pro 2-16-22 2:07 PM - "A (medications)". 2-16-22 5:06 PM - "A (medications)". 2-16-22 8:07 PM - "O 2-17-22 11:25 AM - "I (medications)". 2-17-22 :26 PM - "P (medications)". 2-17-22 9:04 PM - "O The Resident did not significant medication 2-21-22, as document Medication Administra 2-16-22 Potassium 20 9:00 AM. Replaceme Lasix.	available for administration. d; hitted to the facility on led on 2-21-22 (6 days later). #4's clinical record was ew revealed the following ogress notes: waiting meds waiting meds waiting meds on order (medications)". Pending delivery ending delivery on order (medications)". receive the following hs from 2-15-22 through ited in the February			 F760 Resident are Free of Significar Med Errors 1. Resident #3 and Resident #4 not longer reside in the facility. 2. A review was conducted for the I 30 days to ensure for current resident ensure medications are available for administration. 3. The Staff Development Coordinative will educate all licensed nurses on the process for obtaining medications are available and not located in the Omn the Director of Nursing (DON) will be notified. 4. The Unit Manager or designee will review the resident s administration records weekly for 30 days to ensure physician ordered medications are available. Results of the review will be presented to the QAPI committee for review and recommendation. Once the committee determines the problem to longer exist, the review will be conduron a random basis. 5. Date of compliance 12/13/2022 	ast ts to ator e m re not icell, /ill e ne o no	

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 36

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 01/27/20 FORM APPROV OMB NO. 0938-03
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495097	B. WING		C 10/21/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	B CEN		2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE COMPLETIC HE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 760	congestive heart failu 2-15-22 Atorvastatin cholesterol. 2-16-22, 2-21-22 Pro Gastro-esophageal F 2-16-22 Sertraline 15 depression. 2-15-22 (9 PM), 2-16 Eliquis 5 mg, 2 times (anticoagulant). 2-16-22 (9 AM), 2-19 twice per day for Atria 2-15-22 (9 PM), 2-16 2-17-22 (all three dos three times per day for Review of the on-site stock (stat box) conte medications were ava administration to Res ordered by the physic There was no docum using medication fror physician to notify of for Resident #4. There were valid Phy medications) are not get them out of the in medications. If they of pharmacy and physic documentation of tho	 are and fluid retention. 40 mg 9:00 PM for high tonix 40 mg 6:00 AM for Reflux Disease. 50 mg 9:00 AM for -22 (9 AM), 2-19-22 (9 PM) per day for blood thinner -22 (5 PM) Metoprolol 25 mg al Fibrillation. -22 (all three doses), ses) Gabapentin 800 mg or neuropathy (nerve pain). emergency medication ents list revealed all of these ailable in the facility stock for sident #4 in the dosages cian. entation of the facility staff n the Stat box or calling the the unavailable medications visicians Orders for the unavailable. PM, an interview was PN administering drugs on stated, "If meds t available, staff are to try to 	F 76	60	

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 36

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		495097	B. WING				C / 21/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	3 CEN			2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 760	the Administrator and were notified of the is nothing further to prov 2. For Resident # 3 th administer cardiac, an	he end of day debriefing, DON (Director of Nursing) sue, both stated they had vide. ne facility staff failed to nxiolytic, and mood	F	760)		
	there it was found that receive medications a Resident # 3 missed	 a Administrator and DON (Director of Nursing) ere notified of the issue, both stated they had othing further to provide. a. For Resident # 3 the facility staff failed to dminister cardiac, anxiolytic, and mood abilizing medications as ordered. an 10/20/22 during the clinical record review here it was found that Resident # 3 did not exceive medications as ordered by the physician. b. esident # 3 missed the following medications: b. orazepam Tablet 0.5 MG Give 0.5 tablet by nouth every 12 hours for anxiety. The order date as 07/13/2022 at 7:34 AM. This medication not dministered on 7/13/22 at 9 AM and 5 PM. 					
	mouth every 12 hours was 07/13/2022 at 7:3 administered on 7/13 Risperidone Tablet 0. mouth every 12 hours order date was 07/13	s for anxiety. The order date 34 AM. This medication not					
	interview was conduct that the Nurses are suppovider if medication also stated if we don't we are supposed to c and notify the on call something else they w	ximately 11:30 AM, an ted with LPN E who stated upposed to inform the s are held or refused. She t have medication in the cart heck the stat box contents provider to see if there is want to prescribe.					

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 36

TATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	X3) DATE SURV	
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	NG		COMPLETE	D
		495097	B. WING _			C 10/21/20	022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/21/2	
	HEALTH CARE & REHA	R CEN		2400) E PARHAM ROAD		
		BOEN		RIC	HMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) MPLETIOI DATE
F 760	Continued From page	e 23	F 7	760			
		ade aware of the concerns		00			
	and no further inform						
F 777		s Ordered/Notify Results	F 7	77		12/1	3/22
SS=G	CFR(s): 483.50(b)(2)	-				, .	
	§483.50(b)(2) The fa						
	(i) Provide or obtain r						
		nly when ordered by a assistant; nurse practitioner					
		ialist in accordance with					
		cope of practice laws.					
	(ii) Promptly notify the						
		nurse practitioner, or clinical					
	nurse specialist of re	sults that fall outside of					
		ges in accordance with					
		rocedures for notification of a					
		ordering physician's orders.					
		is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on clinical rec	ord review, Resident, family			F777 Radiology/Diag Srvcs		
		facility documentation			Ordered/Notify Results		
	review, and in the co	-					
		lity staff failed to promptly		.	1. Resident #6 still resides in the facilit	ty.	
	notify the physician o	f x-ray results which			The physician was notified on 9/18/22 of	-	
		and resulted in a delay in			the x-ray results.		
		ne Resident (Resident #6) in			2. A review of current residents in the		
	a survey sample of s	ix Residents.			center with radiology orders for the past		
	The findings included	1.			30 days was reviewed to ensure the physician was notified of the results.		
	_				3. The Staff Development Coordinator		
		had an x-ray confirmed			will educate all licensed nurses on		
		taff failed to notify the			notifying the ordering physician, physicia	an	
		which resulted in a delay in			assistant, nurse practitioner, or clinical		
	treatment.				nurse specialist of radiology and other diagnostic services results when receive	bd	
	On 10/19/22, a clinica	al record review was			4. The Unit Manager or designee will	u.	
					v		
	conducted of Resider	nt #6's electronic health		I	review radiology and other diagnostic		

Event ID: 1MM511

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 36

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			-		С		
		495097	B. WING		10/21/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S				
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	B CEN		400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLI		
F 777	Continued From page	e 24	F 777				
	 On 9/15/22, Reside by facility staff. The I while attempting to gr. 2. On 9/15/22, the pro- and gave orders for a 3. On 9/15/22, the x-r ordered. On 9/16/22 at 5:55 reported to the facility clinical record. Review part: "There is an acu (hip) fracture with cor 5. There was no evid made aware of the x- fracture on 9/16/22 or 6. There was no docu nursing assessment, the known fracture or 7. Resident #6's prog 2:16 p.m. documente 9/16/2022 complaine X=ray was done on ri femoral fx (fracture). and new order receiv [hospital name redacc [responsible party] [n and made aware. Re name redacted] via a was written by LPN (I On 10/19/22 at 3:12 I conducted with Empli Practitioner (NP). Wi soon an x-ray should ordered, Employee K 	ent #6 was found on the floor Resident reported she fell to to the bathroom. ovider/doctor was notified a hip and knee x-ray. ray was performed as 6 AM, the x-ray results were //uploaded into the resident's w of this report revealed, in the complete femoral neck mplete displacement" ence of the physician being ray report confirming a r 9/17/22. umented evidence of any intervention or response, to n 9/16/22 or 9/17/22. press note dated 9/18/22 at ed: "Resident had a fall on d of pain on her right-side. ight hip. Results shows right Dr. [name redacted] was call ed to send resident to ted] for evaluation. RP ame redacted] was called sident was sent to [hospital mbulance [sic]." This note licensed practical nurse) B. PM, an interview was oyee K, the Nurse hen asked to discuss how		morning clinical meeting to ensure physician is notified. 5. Results of the review will be presented to the QAPI committee review and recommendation. Once committee determines the probler longer exist, the review will be corr on a random basis. 6. Date of compliance 12/13/200	for e the n to no nducted		

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 36

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		495097	B. WING				C / 21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	-
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN			400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 777	nurse practitioner] km the patient is really ur would expect them to delay." When asked important, the NP said their orders and treatu The NP reviewed Res record and confirmed on 9/15/22, and the x evening of 9/15/22, re 9/16/22, and the resu Resident #6's chart o NP confirmed that ha been aware of the fra have ordered the Res hospital at that time. On 10/19/22 at 3:27 F conducted with LPN F in providing incontine was in pain and not h to order an x-ray. Wr name redacted] they and they had tried to would answer. I had called the doctor and The delay in notificati and/or Nurse practitio results caused Reside treatment for the fract On 10/19/22 at 3:51 F conducted with the Su facility's contracted pr V was asked about the	nedical providers/doctor or ow." Employee K said, "If noomfortable or in pain, I let us know if there is a why that communication is d, because that may change ment options. sident #6's electronic health that an x-ray was ordered -ray was performed on the ead by the radiologist on Its were uploaded into n 9/16/22 at 5:55 AM. The d they [medical providers] cture on 9/16/22, they would ident to be sent to the PM, an interview was 3. The nurse stated, "I was nce care and the Resident er usual self, so I was going nen I called [x-ray company said one had been done, call the facility but no one them fax me the report and I they sent her out." on of the medical doctor ner of the fracture/x-ray ent #6 to have a delay in ture. This constituted harm. PM, an interview was upervisor/Employee V, the rovider for x-rays. Employee	F	777			

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 36

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PARHAM HEALTH CARE & REHAB CEN 2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228 RICHMOND, VA 23228		-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 01/27/2023 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
Interpret interpr			· · ·	` <i>`</i>				COMP	LETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PARHAM HEALTH CARE & REHAB CEN 2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228 RICHMOND, VA 23228 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CO F 777 Continued From page 26 F 777 The technician completed the x-ray at 23:13 [11:13 PM] and it was faxed to the facility on 9/16/22 at 5:50 AM. With COVID, we had a back-up in reading the results. We tried to call with no answer at the facility on 9/16/22 at 9:44 AM, 9:54 AM, and 10:54 AM. We re-faxed the report on 9/18/22 at 9:18 AM." When asked if the x-ray results were available to the facility staff, employee V said, "It was uploaded into the system at 5:55 AM on 9/16/22." On 10/19/22 at 3:59 PM, an end of day meeting On 10/19/22 at 3:59 PM, an end of day meeting			495097	B. WING			_		21/2022
RICHMOND, VA 23228 (X4)ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) coordination OF PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) coordination OF PREFIX TAG F 777 F 777 Continued From page 26 "The technician completed the x-ray at 23:13 [11:13 PM] and it was faxed to the facility on 9/16/22 at 5:50 AM. With COVID, we had a back-up in reading the results. We tried to call with no answer at the facility on 9/16/22 at 9:44 AM, 9:54 AM, and 10:54 AM. We re-faxed the report on 9/18/22 at 9:18 AM." When asked if the x-ray results were available to the facility staff, employee V said, "It was uploaded into the system at 5:55 AM on 9/16/22." On 10/19/22 at 3:59 PM, an end of day meeting	NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	•	
Image: Note of the system at 5:55 AM on 9/16/22." Summary statement of deficiency and state of the system at 5:55 AM on 9/16/22." Richmond, VA 23228 Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, an end of day meeting Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, an end of day meeting Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, an end of day meeting Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, an end of day meeting Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, an end of day meeting Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, an end of day meeting Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, an end of day meeting Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, an end of day meeting Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, an end of day meeting Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, an end of day meeting Image: Recent and system at 5:55 PM, and phote asystem at 5:55 PM, and phote asystem at 5:55 PM,					24(00 E PARHAM ROAD			
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Co F 777 Continued From page 26 F 777 F 777 F 777 F 777 Continued From page 26 F 777 F 777 "The technician completed the x-ray at 23:13 [11:13 PM] and it was faxed to the facility on 9/16/22 at 5:50 AM. With COVID, we had a back-up in reading the results. We tried to call with no answer at the facility on 9/16/22 at 9:244 F 777 AM, 9:54 AM, and 10:54 AM. We re-faxed the report on 9/18/22 at 9:18 AM." When asked if the x-ray results were available to the facility staff, employee V said, "It was uploaded into the system at 5:55 AM on 9/16/22." On 10/19/22 at 3:59 PM, an end of day meeting	PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAL	BCEN		RI	CHMOND, VA 23228			
 "The technician completed the x-ray at 23:13 [11:13 PM] and it was faxed to the facility on 9/16/22 at 5:50 AM. With COVID, we had a back-up in reading the results. We tried to call with no answer at the facility on 9/16/22 at 9:44 AM, 9:54 AM, and 10:54 AM. We re-faxed the report on 9/18/22 at 9:18 AM." When asked if the x-ray results were available to the facility staff, employee V said, "It was uploaded into the system at 5:55 AM on 9/16/22." On 10/19/22 at 3:59 PM, an end of day meeting 	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Nursing, Regional Director of Clinical Services and Vice President of Operations. The Director of Nursing (DON) was asked to explain the process when a provider gives an order for a lab or diagnostic test. The DON said, "The order is put in, they fill out the request form and call [x-ray company name redacted]. Typically within 24 hours it is done. If they don't show by the end of the shift, we will call the provider and get further directives." When asked to explain the process of receiving results of x-rays, the DON said, "Typically they upload into the system [clinical chart of the Resident], if it is a critical lab or fracture, they will call the nurses and follow-up and they notify the doctor immediately." When asked if she had identified any problems with this process, the DON said, "Yes, we had one Resident who had an x-ray and we didn't get the results within 24 hour timeframe." The DON named Resident #6 and said the doctor was notified, family was notified, and she had a conversation with the diagnostic company, who said they were short staffed and backed up. On 10/19/22, the DON provided a copy of the x-ray report from 9/15/22, nursing notes for	F 777	"The technician comp [11:13 PM] and it was 9/16/22 at 5:50 AM." back-up in reading th with no answer at the AM, 9:54 AM, and 10 report on 9/18/22 at 9 x-ray results were ave employee V said, "It v system at 5:55 AM or On 10/19/22 at 3:59 F held with the facility A Nursing, Regional Dir and Vice President of of Nursing (DON) was process when a provi or diagnostic test. Th put in, they fill out the company name redac hours it is done. If the the shift, we will call the directives." When as of receiving results of "Typically they upload chart of the Resident fracture, they will call and they notify the do asked if she had iden process, the DON sa Resident who had an results within 24 hour named Resident #6 a notified, family was m conversation with the said they were short sa	 bleted the x-ray at 23:13 a faxed to the facility on With COVID, we had a e results. We tried to call facility on 9/16/22 at 9:44 :54 AM. We re-faxed the 2:18 AM." When asked if the ailable to the facility staff, was uploaded into the n 9/16/22." PM, an end of day meeting vaministrator, Director of rector of Clinical Services f Operations. The Director s asked to explain the ider gives an order for a lab ne DON said, "The order is request form and call [x-ray cted]. Typically within 24 ey don't show by the end of he provider and get further ked to explain the process f x-rays, the DON said, d into the system [clinical j, if it is a critical lab or the nurses and follow-up bottor immediately." When thified any problems with this id, "Yes, we had one x-ray and we didn't get the timeframe." The DON and said the doctor was otified, and she had a diagnostic company, who staffed and backed up. 	F 7	77				

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 36

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	· · ·	SURVEY PLETED		
	CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWDER.	A. BUILDING _			C	
		495097	B. WING		10/21/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	B CEN		400 E PARHAM ROAD ICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 777	Continued From pag	e 27	F 777				
	Resident #6 from 9/1 evaluation conducted surgical wound, and physical dated 9/23/2 confirmed the finding the x-ray was perform received 9/16/22, wh The provider was not at which time they on sent to the hospital, w	5/22-9/18/22, a wound d 9/22/22 of a right hip a physician history and 22. These documents as noted above, which were: ned 9/15/22, the results were ich confirmed a fracture. t made aware until 9/18/22, dered for the Resident to be where she underwent eturned to the facility on					
	nurse is responsible (MD) and/or the Res whenever there is a the patient 2. When the MD/RP, the char	Notification," was cy read, "1. The charge for notifying the Physician ponsible Party (RP) change related to the care of never there is a notification of ge nurse will include this ft report and document the					
	for 9/15/22 through 9	24 hour reports/shift reports /19/22 were requested. The reported to the survey team v were not available.					
		an end of day meeting the were made aware of the					
F 809	No further informatio Frequency of Meals/ CFR(s): 483.60(f)(1)-	Snacks at Bedtime	F 809			12/13/22	

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 36

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		495097	B. WING				C 21/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
				2	400 E PARHAM ROAD			
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN		R	RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809	§483.60(f)(1) Each refacility must provide a regular times compart the community or in a needs, preferences, r §483.60(f)(2)There m hours between a subsist breakfast the following nourishing snack is see hours may elapse between a subsist and breakfast the following nourishing snack is see hours may elapse between a subsist and breakfast the group agrees to this r §483.60(f)(3) Suitable meals and snacks muwho want to eat at no of scheduled meal see the resident plan of car This REQUIREMENT by: Based on Resident in review, facility docum course of a complaint staff failed to provide provided three meals Residents (Resident # sample of 8 Residents The findings included 1. For Resident #2, the provide evidence that three meals daily. On 10/19/22, a clinicar conducted of Resider record. The following	sident must receive and the t least three meals daily, at able to normal mealtimes in ccordance with resident equests, and plan of care. ust be no more than 14 stantial evening meal and g day, except when a erved at bedtime, up to 16 ween a substantial evening is following day if a resident neal span. a, nourishing alternative ist be provided to residents in-traditional times or outside rvice times, consistent with are. is not met as evidenced interview, clinical record entation review, and in the investigation, the facility evidence that Residents are daily, affecting two \$2 and #6) in a survey s. the facility staff failed to the Resident was provided al record review was it #2's electronic health	F	809	 F809 Frequency of Meals/Snacks at Bedtime 1. Resident #2 no longer resides in t facility. Resident #6 is receiving three meals per day with documentation in p of care. 2. Current residents in the center has the potential to be affected. 3. The Administrator or designee will educate the Dietary Manager and dieta staff on the process of ensuring reside receive three meals a day. All Clinical staff will be educated by the Staff Development Coordinator/designee on documentation in point of care for meal intake. 4. The Administrator or designee will 	oint ve ary nts I %		

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 36

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		PLE CONSTRUCTION		<u>NO. 0938-039</u> TE SURVEY	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	G	· · · ·	MPLETED	
					С		
		495097	B. WING		1	0/21/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE)E		
рарнам	HEALTH CARE & REHA	B CEN		2400 E PARHAM ROAD			
		BOEN		RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 809	Continued From page	e 29	F 80	09			
	(minimum data set) (a	an assessment tool) as		observe meal service trays w	eekly to		
	having required meal	set-up and supervision.		ensure residents receive thre	e meals a		
		of daily living), record a		day. DON/designee will mon			
		al assistance and amount of		of care documentation 3x we			
		s recorded, was reviewed.		ensure documentation of me			
Resident #2 was		or refusing, 3 meals a day		5. Results of the review wi presented to the QAPI comm			
	on 13 occasions.	or relusing, 5 meals a day		review and recommendation.			
		plan indicated she was at		committee determines the pro-			
		s one of the focus/problem		longer exist, the review will b			
	statements. Review	of the care plan revealed, in		on a random basis.			
	part: "Record meal %			6. Date of compliance 12/1	3/2022		
		Imission recent admission to					
		diet as ordered. Monitor					
	when intake less than	ch meal. Offer substitute					
		evealed an order for a					
		lar consistency liquids.					
		nt #2 was interviewed in her					
		eported that there was an					
		and her roommate didn't get					
		#2 said, "It was a Sunday, mate got breakfast. When					
		ey went to the kitchen and					
	our 2 trays were still t						
		lity Administrator provided a					
		dent (FRI) in response to a					
		d with the Ombudsman that					
		limited to Resident #2 and					
		t get breakfast one morning.					
		nistrator's investigation was a read, "Dietary staff interview					
		ident] rcv'd [received]					
		sage patties, toast, and					
		0 cc." The ADL sheet for the					
		5/22, only recorded a meal					
	being provided at 6 P						

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		495097	B. WING				C / 21/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	3 CEN			400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 809	Administration concluunsubstantiated. The the interview was conconducted, etc. The ADL records includocuments revealed September 24-30, 20 recorded as being procondered as procondered as being proco	aded that the allegation was been were no details as to who aducted with, when it was uded in the FRI investigation 13 occasions from 22, that a meal was not bouided to Resident #2. or D conducted interviewed clude the cook and dietary they were unable to recall if esident didn't receive a that on occasions when a s in, if they do not receive a s not provided. ws were conducted with stated that they document en when meals are ed what it means if it is Someone didn't take the time C said at times the of be in on the cart and they ing room to get it, but doesn't ere the Resident didn't get a	F	309			

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 36

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE		
		495097	B. WING	NG _		С		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495097		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	21/2022	
DADUAM					400 E PARHAM ROAD			
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN		R	RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809	Continued From page	31	F٤	309				
	On 10/19/22, a clinica #6's chart was perform the following: a. Resident #6 was con- data set) (an assessm set-up assistance and eating. b. Resident #6 had a diet, with regular cons- no evidence of an ord meals. c. Resident #6's ADL September 21, 2022- was no record of any 9/21, 9/22, 9/23, and a record recorded at 6 being provided that da On 10/20/22, the facil aware that Surveyor I concern regarding me facility Administrator w evidence he had of R meals three times a d September and Octob provided prior to exit. Review of the Reside September and Octob concerns with regards shortage of coffee and sandwiches."	al record review of Resident med. This review revealed oded on an MDS (minimum ment tool) as having required d supervision of staff for physician order for a regular sistency liquids. There was ler to hold or not provide records revealed from September 26, 2022, there meals being provided on 9/24. On 9/25/22, there was 6 PM, of only one meal ay. lity Administrator was made D was investigating a eals not being provided. The was asked to provide any esident #2 and #6 receiving fay for the months of ber. No such evidence was nt Council Minutes from ber meetings revealed s to "trays being late, a d tea, need more						

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 36

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		495097	B. WING _				21/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		· [ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	3 CEN			00 E PARHAM ROAD CHMOND, VA 23228		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 809 F 919 SS=E	revealed, in part: "It is that all residents have regular, therapeutic, a prescribed by the atter extender, or credentia are prepared in accor the approved diet man plan of care." The facility policy, "Sh CNA," did not include the provision of meal such. The facility Administra above findings during on 10/20/22. No additional informat the conclusion of the Resident Call System CFR(s): 483.90(g)(2) §483.90(g) Resident of The facility must be a residents to call for st communication system directly to a staff merr work area. §483.90(g)(2) Toilet a This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, facility docu the course of a compl staff failed to have a f	 the center policy to insure a diet order, including and texture modified, anding physician, physician aled practitioner 3. Diets dance with the guidelines in nual and the individualized hift Responsibilities for any information regarding service or documentation of ation was made aware of the an end of day meeting held tion was received prior to survey. Call System dequately equipped to allow aff assistance through a m which relays the call ber or to a centralized staff 		809	F919 Resident Call Bell 1. Resident call bells in rooms 30-41 have all been repaired as of 10/20/22. 2. Current residents in the center hav	/6	12/13/22

Event ID: 1MM511

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 33 of 36

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	D. 0938-039 E SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF	- CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	B	COM	PLETED	
		495097	B. WING		C 10/21/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10	12112022	
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHA	B CEN		2400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 919			F 91	9			
	communication syster directly to a staff mer work area on one nur a survey sample of th The findings included The survey team ider the bathrooms on one which consists of 12 not functional. There visual indication/alarr facility staff when the On 10/20/22, Resider on the central unit, we about call bell respon- recalled an incident we and no one responde "I felt like I was in a to curtains were closed, one would come. It we asked if the call bell we said, "I don't know if i didn't answer." On 10/20/22, Survey maintenance work or September and Octoo director/Employee E	httified that the call bells in e of three nursing units, rooms (rooms 30-41) were was no auditory alarm, n, or any notification to lights were engaged. At #2, whose room was not as interviewed and asked use, and the Resident where she used her call bell ed. The Resident stated that omb, it was dark, the door was closed and no was a horrible night." When was working, Resident #2 t works or not, because they or D requested the ders for the months of ber 2022. The maintenance brought in work orders,		 the potential to be affected. 3. The Administrator or design educate the Maintenance Direct maintenance staff on process of all resident call bells are functior addition, all facility staff will also by the Maintenance Director/des let the maintenance staff know immediately when call lights are working. 4. The Administrator or design review resident call bell systems for 30 days to ensure they functi properly. Issues identified will be addressed immediately and resi temporarily receive handbells will repairs are done. 5. Results of the review will be presented to the QAPI committer review and recommendation. Or committee determines the proble longer exist, the review will be of on a random basis. 6. Date of compliance 12/13/2 	or and ensuring hal. In educated signee to not ee will weekly on e dents will hile e for hice the em to no onducted		
	maintenance work or September and Octo director/Employee E which revealed only of being reported as not director was asked if periodically checks to working properly, or a maintenance program he relies solely on sta	ders for the months of ber 2022. The maintenance					

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 34 of 36

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED	
		495097	B. WING			C 10/21/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				2	2400 E PARHAM ROAD			
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAE	BCEN		F	RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 919	Continued From page On 10/20/22 at appro	ximately 10 AM, the	F	919				
	rounds on all nursing of Resident call bells functional. On the ce	and Surveyor D made units, checking a sampling to identify if they were ntral wing, the bathroom call						
	was expanded, and ir	ot working. The sample n the bathrooms in rooms all bells were not working.						
	no visual alert to facili	auditory alarm/sound and ity staff when the call bell aintenance director stated						
	that he was not aware prior to the rounds wit	e of the call bells not working th the surveyor.						
	nurse) E, the unit man bell system gives any LPN E stated, "No, w	LPN (licensed practical nager, was asked if the call alert at the nursing station. e just hear it and walk to the						
	light. There is no alar							
		ector stated the purpose of a Resident needs assistance to come help them."						
		ximately 10:30 AM, etermined that the call bells poms for rooms 30-41 were						
	Administrator and LP	the assistance of the facility N B, 11 Residents residing identified as being capable						
	of using the bathroom	n, and of having the potential non-functioning call bells.						
	-	rning, the facility d the survey team with king for the months of						
	September and Octob	per. The survey team record of all Residents who						

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 36

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 01/27/2023 APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>í</i>		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY LETED
		495097	B. WING			_	C 10/21/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
PARHAM	HEALTH CARE & REHAB	B CEN			400 E PARHAM ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 919	the accidents may ha non-functioning call liv were noted. Review of the facility revealed, in part: "1. I devices located on th shower rooms, bathro pull-call cords in all par restrooms/shower roo in place, in one piece freely4. Initiate a ca audio and visual sign station annunciator par call indicator light illur and insulation are inta malfunctions, service completion of repairs	e months to identify if any of ve been a result of a ght. No significant findings policy, "Nurse Call System," Inspect all patient call e unit (patient rooms, boms) monthly. 2. Inspect atient/public oms and verify that they are , clean and hanging III and verify that both the is received at the nurse anel. Verify corridor nurse minates and verify that wiring act. 5. Document provisions, and validate as outlined in the ance electronic record."	F	919				

Facility ID: VA0184

If continuation sheet Page 36 of 36